
Florida TRIO Program Directors Directors

Institution
Progra
m Region

Director 
First

Director 
Last Title Phone Fax Cell Phone Email

Chipola College SSS North Kristi Mosley Director (850)-7182247 (850) 718-2461 smithb@chipola.edu

College of Central Florida EOC North Leonard Everett Director
(352) 854-2322 
x1362 (352) 291-4407 everettl@cf.edu

College of Central Florida SSS North Lisa Smith Director
(352) 854-2322 
x1243 (352) 291-4407 smithl@cf.edu

Edward Waters College UB North Delacy Sanford Director (904) 470-8291 d.sanford@ewc.edu

Edward Waters College SSS North Dr. Andrea Cummings Director (904) 470-8216 (904) 470-8955 904-994-1051 a.cummings@ewc.edu

Florida A&M University EOC North Louis Dilbert Director
850-412-7283

louis.dilbert@famu.edu

Florida A&M University SSS North Jovany Felix  Director (850)561-2106 (850)599-3745 jovany.felix@famu.edu

Florida A&M University TS North Senovia Williams Director (850) 561-2108 (850) 599-3967 senovia.williams@famu.edu

Florida A&M University UBMS North Zaychina Nance Director (850) 561-2109 (850) 599-3745 zaychina.nance@famu.edu

Florida Gateway College SSS North Sandy Tomlinson Director (386) 754-4413 1.386.754.4594 sandy.tomlinson@fgc.edu

Florida State College at 
Jacksonville SSS North Cherry Stallworth Director (904) 713-4530 (904) 713-6002 cherry.stallworth@fscj.edu

Florida State College at 
Jacksonville (Downtown) TS North Dr. Sabrina Edwards Director (904) 633-8481 saedward@fscj.edu

Florida State College at 
Jacksonville (South Campus) TS North Wanda Martin Director (904) 646-2039 (904) 646-2209 wanda.martin@fscj.edu

Florida State University SSS North Tadarrayl Starke Director (850)644-0837 (850)644-3151 care@admin.fsu.edu

Florida State University UB North Charlie Davis III Director (850) 644-9699 (850) 644-3151 cdavis@admin.fsu.edu

Gulf Coast State College EOC North Melissa Pinero (850) 873-3526
mpinero@gulfcoast.edu

Gulf Coast State College SSS North Melissa Pinero Director
(850) 769-
1551X3526 (850) 913-3289 mpinero@gulfcoast.edu

Gulf Coast State College UB North Pamela Hutto Director
(904) 769-1551 
x5890 phutto@gulfcoast.edu

Lake-Sumter State College
(Leesburg)

TS Central Daniel Terry
Leesburg 
Manager 352-365-3543 terryd@issc.edu

Lake-Sumter State College
(Sumter)

TS Central Sonja Sanders
Sumter 
Manager

352-568-0001 
ext. 1005 sanderss@issc.edu

Lake-Sumter State College TS, UB Central Brady Claire

VP 
(Interim 
Director) (353) 435-6308 (352) 365-3553 bradyc@lssc.edu

Lake-Sumter State College 
(Clermont) TS Central Meribel Torres

Clermont 
Manager 352-536-2107 torresm@issc.edu

Miami Dade College UB South

Miami Dade College UB South

Miami Dade College/ 
Homestead SSS South Nehemiah Gwaltney

Program 
Director (305) 237-6120 (305) 237-6314 ngwaltne@mdc.edu

Miami Dade College/ 
InterAmerican Campus EOC South Stephanie Wong

Project 
Director (305)237-6488 305-237-6120 swong1@mdc.edu

Miami Dade College/ North SSS South Carlton Daley Director (305) 237-1179 (305) 237-8137 cdaley@mdc.edu

North Florida Community 
College SSS North Sheila Nobles Director (305) 237-9432 (305) 237-8137 NoblesS@nfcc.edu

Palm Beach State College EOC South Cynthia Tragger
Project 
Manager (561) 868-3394 (561) 868-3684 tragerc@palmbeachstate.edu

Palm Beach State College EOC South Ana Szogi
Grant 
Manager (561) 868-4053 szogia@palmbeachstate.edu

Palm Beach State College SSS South Petion Rowina Driector (561)868 3394 (561) 868-3395 harmonr@palmbeachstate.edu

Palm Beach State College TS South Mario Bosquet
Program 
Manager (561) 868-3677 (561) 868-3394 bosquetm@palmbeachstate.edu

Palm Beach State College TS South Carla Patrick
Program 
Manager (561) 868-3546 (561) 868-3141 patrickc@palmbeachstate.edu
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Palm Beach State College UB South James Culver Director (561) 868-3684 (561) 868-3394 culverj@palmbeachstate.edu

Pensacola State College EOC North Rebecca Causey Director
(850)484-1961 
(850) 484-1385 (850) 484-1385 rcausey@pensacolastate.edu

Pensacola State College SSS North Rachelle Burns Director (850) 484-1817 (850) 484-2032 rburns@pensacolastate.edu

Pensacola State College

SSS 
Vetera
ns North Bill Tice Director

(850) 484-2047 
(850) 484-2067 tfeaster@pensacolastate.edu

Pensacola State College TS North Linda Sheppard Director (850) 484-1620 850) 484-1650 lsheppard@pensacolastate.edu

Pensacola State College VUB North Rob Gregg Director (850) 484-2068 (850) 471-4553 rgregg@pensacolastate.com

Polk State College TS Central Pedro Rodriguez Director (863)292-3696 863-297-1060 prodriguez@polk.edu

Polk State College UB Central Stephanie Campbell Director (863) 292-3707 (863) 297-1091 stcampbell@polk.edu

Polk State College UB Central

Polk State College (Winter 
Haven & Lakeland) SSS Central Joyce Bentley Director (863)-292-3702 863-297-1060 jbentley@polk.edu

Rollins College/ Hamilton Holt 
School UB Central Whitney Watkins Director (407)646-2549 (407)646-2318 wpwatkins@rollins.edu

Santa Fe College SSS North Carlos Iriarte
Coordinato
r (407) 647-1264 (407)646-2318 carlos.iriarte@sfcollege.edu

Santa Fe College TS North Diana
Negron-
Reyes Director (352) 395-5067 (352) 395-5069 diana.negron-reyes@sfcollege.edu

Santa Fe College UB North Neil Polzin Director (352) 395-5793 (352) 395-4440 neil.polzin@sfcollege.edu

Seminole State College EOC Central
Akeima Guinyard

Director (407) 708-2866
guinyarda@seminolestate.edu

South Florida State College SSS South Colin Nicholas Director (863)784-7293 (863)292-3696 nicholac@southflorida.edu

St Thomas University EOC South Gretell Garcia Director (305) 628-6629 ggarcia@stu.edu

St. Petersburg College 
(Clearwater) SSS Central Cary Perez Waulk Director (727)7910-2590 (727)341-4174 waulk.caryperez@spcollege.edu

St. Petersburg College (Gibbs) SSS Central George Carbart Director (727)341-3527 (727)341-4174 carbartg@spcollege.edu

Tallahassee Community 
College TS North Lori Livingston Director (850)558-3642 (850)201-8506 livingsl@tcc.fl.edu

University of Central Florida McNair Central Michael
Aldarondo-
Jeffries Director (407) 823-1818 (850) 558-3646 maj@ucf.edu

University of Central Florida SSS Central Rasha Daniel
Assistant 
Director (407)823-4165 (407)823-5597 rasha.daniel@ucf.edu

University of Central Florida SSS Central Rita Simpson
Assistant 
Director (407)823-3277 (407)823-5597 rita.simpson@ucf.edu

University of Central Florida TS Central Diana
Negron-
Reyes Director

407-823-4402
(407)823-5597

diana.negronreyes@ucf.edu

University of Central Florida TS Central Stacy Spencer Director
407-823-4439

(407)823-5597
stacy.spencer@ucf.edu

University of Central Florida UB Central Jerinae Speed Director (407) 823 4286 (407)823-6560 Jerinae.Speed@ucf.edu

University of Central Florida UB Central Sonya Curtis Director 407-823-4080 407-823-6560 sonya.curtis@ucf.edu

University of Central Florida UB Central Sandra Bulger Director 407-823--4438 407-823-6560 sandra.bulger@ucf.edu

University of Central Florida

TS, 
UB, 
SSS, 
McNair Central Dr. Rebekah McCloud

Executive 
Director (407)823-0344 (407)823-5597 rebekah.mcloud@ucf.edu

University of Florida McNair North Samesha Barnes

Director & 
Lecturer, 
McNair 
Scholars 
Program (352)846-2575 (352)846-2581 sbarnes@aa.ufl.edu

University of Florida SSS North Angeleah Browdy Director (352)392-0788 (352)846-2706 browdy@ufl.edu

University of South Florida/ 
Tampa SSS Central Reba Garth Director 813) 974-4301 (813) 974-8208 rgarth@usf.edu

University of South Florida/ 
Tampa UB Central Raymond Cabrera

Program 
Director, 
Upward 
Bound (813) 974-2023 (813) 974-2022 rcabrera@usf.edu
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University of West Florida SSS North LaTonya Wesley Director (850)474-3233 (850) 474-3438 lwesley@uwf.edu
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